Port of Port Townsend

2022 Rate Schedule

BOAT HAVEN

360.385.6211

Service Rates — Effective January 1, 2022
Approved by Port Commission on 11/10/2021

MOORAGE RATE IS BASED ON OVERALL LENGTH

OR SLIP LENGTH, WHICHEVER IS GREATER.

Over Wide Vessels (18’ +)

up to 4 hours

{Assumes annual increases of 3% for 2023 and 2024)
25'slp
27'slip
30'sllp
34'slip
35'slp
40' slip
42 slip
45"slip
50" slip
Linear Rate Under 25’
Linear rate 517+
Note: Recelve 5% discount on annual permanent tenancy
if total year Is prepaid in cash or check before Jan, 15, 2022.

Upta 70
71'+

ODTHER MOORAGE

 Limited Access
Undeslrable
Buslness .
Ovérwide Vessels (18'+ wide)

FEES
Liveaboard Fee
Annual Background Check Fee

replacement page O

nd

——

.l __ 5 20 £ 3
BOAT HAVEN
360.385.6211
Service Rates — Effective January 1, 2023

Approved by Port Commission on xx/xx/2022

MOORAGE RATE IS BASED ON OVERALL LENGTH
OR SLIP LENGTH, WHICHEVER IS GREATER.

new or additions to current
removed or proposed removal

__2023Rates |
'§ YEAR-ROUND NIGHTLY MOORAGE
S 143 /m/nt Vessels Under 18' Wide $ 157 /it/m
S 196 /it Over Wide Vessels (18’ +) $ 216 /ft/nt
‘under 35' over 35' | TEMPORARY TIE-UP under 35' over 35'
5 15.00 525000 upto4hours $ 1500 $ 25.00
PERMANENT MOORAGE - 3% CPlI ONLY
$ 234.66 /mo* 25’ slip $ 241.70 /mo*
$ 260.00 /mo* 27" slip $ 267.80 /mo*
S 293.87 /mo" 30'slip $ 302.69 /mo*
$ 333,04 /mo* 34'slip $ 343.03 /mo*
$ 359.12 /mo* 35'slip $ 369.90 /mo*
$ 41131 /mo* 40" slip $ 423.65 /mo*
S 432,17 /mo* 42'slip $ 44513 /mo*
$ 489.63 /mo* 45' slip $ 504.32 /mo*
S 544,59 /mo* 50'slip $ 560.92 /mo*
$ 938 /ff/mo* Linear Rate Under 25’ $  9.67 /ft/mo*
$ 1173 /ffmo* Linear rate 51'+ 5 12.09 /ft/mo*
Note: Receive 5% discount on annual permanent tenancy if total year is prepaid
eived by then.
5:' 7; i 8.13 /ft/mo*
5 898 9.25 /ft/mo*
OTHER M E- Pl ONLY
S 7.81 /ft/mo* Limited Access $  8.04 /ft/mo*
$ 677 fymor \M!H@_// $ 697 fitymoe

same as perm. rate /ft/mo*
langth + 1/2 beam x estab, rate®

5 100.00. /month*
5 6000

Business
Overwide Vessels (18'+ wide)

same as perm. rate /ft/mo*

length + 1/2 beam x estab. rate®|

EFEES
Live-aboard Fee
Live-aboard Background Check Fee

S 105.00 /month*
$ 63.00

*12.84% WA State Leasehold Excise Tax (LHT) assessed in addition to Port charges for stays of 30 days or more. If stay exceeds 30 days, the LHT will be added to the first 29 days.

#*Subject to 9% WA State Sales Tax



Port of Port Townsend

YARD RATES
360.385.6211
Service Rates — Effective January 1, 2022
Approved by Port Commission on 11/10/2021
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70/75 TON LIFTS

31’ or less S 9.83 /ft**

32'-41' S 10.92 /ft**

42'-51 S 12.02 /fi**

52'-61 S 13.11 /ft**

62'+ S 152985/ ftis

Minimum Hoist S 231.00 **
Off-Port Blocking (subject to Tarp Fee) $ 2.42 [ft/mo*, **

75% RT or Min. Hoist**
50% RT or Min. Hoist**

One-way Haul Out
One-way Launch

Re-block Fee 75% RT or Min. Hoist**
Inspections Roundtrip Rate**

Hang Overnight Roundtrip Rate

Owner Wash Down S 2.42 /ft/30 minutes**

If Port staff does the washdown, above rate is taxed** and hourly labor rate added. (See Port Labor rate**)
Environmental Fee S 0.79 /ft/haul/mo or min. $21
Delay of Lift S 71.40 /half hour
Labor Rate S 72.45 /person/hour **
Overtime Rate & Call-in Labor Rate S 109.20 /person/hour **

70/75 TON REPAIR STORAGE

Daily S 0.82 /ft/day
Monthly . S 0.66 /ft/day*
Covered Storage
70' Covered Shed S 75.00 /day*
Electrical Rate: S 5.00 /day
Non-working Long-term
3-month minimum, no power S 8.74 [ft/mo*
6-month minimum, no power S 7.11 /ft/mo*
Trailer Vessel (storage only) S 7.11 /ft/mo*
Electrical Rate: S 1.60 /day
{applicable year-round) S 31.82 /mo*
300 TON TRAVEL LIFT
70’ or less S 19.51 /ft**
71'-89’ S 21.00 /ft**
90’ or over S 25950/ ftix
Minimum Hoist S 87385 *
Off-Port Blocking (subject to Tarp Fee) S 3.15 /ft/mo*, **

Trimaran hulls 150% RT or minimum**
One-way Haul Out/Reblock 75% RT or minimum**
Inspections Roundtrip Rate**

Hang Overnight Roundtrip Rate

Owner Wash Down S 3.47 /ft/hr

IF Port staff do the washdown, above rate is
taxed** and hourly labor rate added, (See Port
Labor rate**)

Delay of Lift S 71.40 /half hour
Labor Rate

W

300 TON REPAIR YARD
Daily S 1.25 /ft/day
Monthly S 1.01 /ft/day*

300 TON ELECTRIC

(FINAL.

72.45 /person/hour**
Overtime & Call-in Labor Rate S 109.20 /person/hour**
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Port of Port Townsend
2023 Rate Schedule - 3rd DRAFT

YARD RATES

360.385.6211

Service Rates — Effective January 1, 2023
Approved by Port Commission on xx/xx/2022

5.0%
UPDATED 10/26/22
new or additions to current
removed or proposed removal

One-way Haul Out
One-way Launch
Re-block Fee

Port Wash Down

74.97
76.07
114.66

Delay of Lift
Labor Rate
Overtime Rate & Call-in Labor Rate

70/75 TON REPAIR STORAGE

Daily $ 0.82
Monthly S 0.66
Covered Storage
70' Covered Shed S 75.00
Electrical Rate: S 5.25
Removed Non-working Long-term
Electrical Rate: S 1.68
{applicable year-round) $ 33.41
300 TON TRAVEL LIFT
70’ or less S 20.49
71'-89 S 22.05
90’ or over S 27.25
Minimum Hoist S 917.54
Off-Port Blocking {subject to Tarp Fee $ 3.31

Trimaran hulls
One-way Haul Out/Reblock

75% RT or Min. Hoist**
50% RT or Min. Hoist**
75% RT or Min. Hoist**
Inspections Roundtrip Rate**

Hang Overni Roundtrip Rate + $150.00 $  150.00
m $ 2.54 /[f/30 minutgs*® $ 012
L] 2.547f/30 minutes** 3 Labor
% S O,SWin_SH 0.04
$
$
$

150% RT or minimum**
75% RT or minimum**

2023 Rates Increase

70/75 TON LIFTS
31’ or less S 10.32 /f** S 0.49
32'-41’ S 11.47 /ft** S 0.55
42'-51 S 12.62 /ft** S 0.60
52'-61 S 13.76 /ft** S 0.66
62'+ S 16.06 /ft** S 0.76
Minimum Hoist S 242,55 ** S 11.55
Off-Port Blocking (subject to Tarp Fee) $ 2.54 [fft/mo*, ** S 0.12

/half hour
/person/hour **
/person/hour **

3.57
3.62
5.46

W

/ft/day NO CHANGE
/ft/day* NO CHANGE
/day* $ -

/day $ 0.25
/day S 0.08
/mo* S 1,59
s S 0.98
/fer* S 1.05
Fiind S 1.30
* S 43.69
/ft/mo*, ** < 0.16

Inspections Roundtrip Rate**

Hang Overnight Roundtrip Rate + $150.00 S 150.00
~DOwner Wash Down S 3.64 /ft/hr S 0.17

Port Wash Down S 3.64 /ft/hr* + Labor S 0.17

Delay of Lift S 74.97 /half hour S 3.57

Labor Rate S 76.07 /person/hour** 5 3.62

Overtime & Call-in Labor Rate S 114.66 /person/hour** S 5.46
300 TON REPAIR YARD

Daily S 1.31 /ft/day S 0.06

Monthly S 1.06 /ft/day* S 0.05

300 TON ELECTRIC

*12.84% WA State Leasehold Excise Tax (LHT) assessed in addition to Port charges for stays of 30 days or more. If stay exceeds 30 days, the LHT will be added to the first 29 days.

**Subject to 9.1% WA State Sales Tax




